West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Greenbrier County

Monroe County

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

Political Subdivision

Addison
Albright
Alderson
Alderson
Anawalt
Anmoore
Ansted
Athens
Auburn
Bancroft
Barbour County Sheriff
Barboursville
Barrackville
Bath

Bayard
Beckley
Beech Bottom
Belington
Belle

Belmont
Benwood
Berkeley County Sheriff

Bethany

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
1,113.05
428.87
1,409.96
288.30
324.15
1,104.44
2,013.83
1,503.20
139.14
841.95
16,038.95
5,685.78
1,867.54
895.03
415.95
25,264.72
750.18
2,755.39
1,807.28
1,295.22
2,036.79
124,249.51

1,486.00

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Bethlehem

Beverly

Blacksville

Bluefield

Bolivar

Boone County Sheriff
Bradshaw

Bramwell

Brandonville

Braxton County Sheriff
Bridgeport

Brooke County Sheriff
Bruceton Mills
Buckhannon

Buffalo

Burnsville

Cabell County Sheriff
Cairo

Calhoun County Sheriff
Camden-On-Gauley
Cameron

Capon Bridge

Carpendale

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
3,5684.46
1,006.93

245.27
14,984.69
1,498.89
28,956.74
483.38
522.11
144.88
16,974.15
11,688.56
17,609.56
121.92
8,088.32
1,772.87
731.52
64,141.47
403.06
10,135.15
242.40
1,356.91
509.19

1,401.35

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Cedar Grove
Ceredo
Chapmanville
Charles Town
Charleston
Chesapeake
Chester
Clarksburg
Clay

Clay County Sheriff
Clearview
Clendenin
Cowen
Danville
Davis

Davy

Delbarton

Doddridge County Sheriff

Dunbar
Durbin
East Bank
Eleanor

Elizabeth

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
1,430.06
2,079.82
1,801.54

7,543.27

73,725.80

2,228.98

3,707.81

23,778.72

704.28

12,758.58

810.41
1,759.95
775.99
991.14
946.67
602.43

830.50

10,581.22

11,341.46

420.26
1,375.54
2,177.34

1,180.48

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Elk Garden
Elkins
Ellenboro
Fairmont
Fairview
Falling Springs
Farmington
Fayette County Sheriff
Fayetteville
Flatwoods
Flemington
Follansbee
Fort Gay
Franklin
Friendly

Gary
Gassaway
Gauley Bridge
Gilbert

Gilmer County Sheriff
Glasgow

Glen Dale

Glenville

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount

332.76
10,175.31
520.67
26,828.15
585.21
302.65
537.90
42,534.34
4,148.16
397.32
447.53
4,282.99
1,011.23
1,034.17
189.35
1,388.46
1,302.40
880.71
645.46
10,036.17
1,298.09
2,188.82

2,204.61

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Grafton

Grant Town

Grant County Sheriff
Grantsville

Granville

Greenbrier County Sheriff
Hambleton

Hamlin

Hampshire County Sheriff
Hancock County Sheriff
Handley

Hardy County Sheriff
Harman

Harpers Ferry

Harrison County Sheriff
Harrisville

Hartford

Hedgesville

Henderson

Hendricks

Hillsboro

Hinton

Hundred

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount

7,407.00
879.27
13,167.36
804.66
1,120.23
33,721.66
332.76
1,638.03
31,212.99
16,152.26
500.58
16,079.11
205.11
410.21
49,361.88
2,690.86
880.71
456.11
388.71
390.15
372.92
3,838.33

428.87

Distributed June 29, 2011



County
Cabell County

Wayne County

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Huntington

Huntington

Hurricane

Huttonsville

laeger

Jackson County Sheriff
Jane Lew

Jefferson County Sheriff
Junior

Kanawha County Sheriff
Kenova

Kermit

Keyser

Keystone

Kimball

Kingwood

Leon

Lester

Lewis County Sheriff
Lewisburg

Lincoln County Sheriff
Logan

Logan County Sheriff

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
64,852.89
5,628.40
9,013.49
317.00
433.18
31,674.85
586.64
58,426.98
745.87
133,700.45
4,612.88
582.33
7,801.45
404.50
278.28
4,215.56
226.63
499.14
17,001.39
5,493.59
28,405.96
2,551.72

46,189.07

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Lost Creek
Lumberport

Mabscott

Madison

Man

Mannington

Marion County Sheriff
Marlinton

Marmet

Marshall County Sheriff
Martinsburg

Mason

Mason County Sheriff
Masontown

Matewan

Matoaka

McDowell County
McMechen

Meadow Bridge
Mercer County Sheriff
Middlebourne

Mill Creek

Milton

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount

711.43
1,256.50
2,019.57
4,412.08
1,088.68
2,959.06
38,756.26
1,511.81
2,155.84
25,380.90
24,709.63
1,388.46
27,830.77
783.16
715.73
325.59
22,500.72
2,762.57
543.61
62,573.71
1,169.00
1,038.48

3,475.43

Distributed June 29, 2011



Fayette County

Kanawha county

Kanawha County

Putnam County

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Mineral County Sheriff
Mingo County Sheriff
Mitchell Heights
Monongah
Monongalia County Sheriff
Monroe County Sheriff
Montgomery
Montgomery

Montrose

Moorefield

Morgan County Sheriff
Morgantown
Moundsville

Mount Hope

Mullens

New Cumberland

New Haven

New Martinsville
Newburg

Nicholas County Sheriff
Nitro

Nitro

North Hills

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
28,705.74
31,145.56

463.29
1,497.46
85,729.93
17,331.31
1,389.90
959.59
223.76
3,648.99
23,536.32
42,542.95
13,365.32
2,028.18
2,236.16
1,582.09
2,237.59
7,696.73
471.90
29,562.04
8,637.69
1,658.13

1,193.37

Distributed June 29, 2011



John D. Perdue

West Virginia State

Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

Political Subdivision Amount
Northfork 615.35
Nutter Fort 2,284.93
Oak Hill 11,087.57
Oakvale 173.56
Oceana 1,999.50
Ohio County Sheriff 14,971.80
Tyler County Paden City 1,201.99
Wetzel County Paden City 2,574.66
Parkersburg 45,170.69
Parsons 2,130.03
Paw Paw 728.65
Pax 239.53
Pendleton County Sheriff 10,003.19
Pennsboro 1,679.63
Petersburg 3,5638.55
Peterstown 936.63
Philippi 4,254.29
Piedmont 1,256.50
Pine Grove 791.77
Pineville 958.15
Pleasant Valley 4,516.78
Pleasants County Sheriff 6,945.15
Poca 1,397.07

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

Distributed June 29, 2011



25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Pocahontas County Sheriff
Point Pleasant

Pratt

Preston County Sheriff
Princeton

Pullman

Putnam County Sheriff
Quinwood

Rainelle

Raleigh County Sheriff
Randolph County Sheriff
Ranson

Ravenswood
Reedsville

Reedy

Rhodell

Richwood

Ridgeley

Ripley

Ritchie County Sheriff
Rivesville

Roane County Sheriff

Romney

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount

10,201.12
6,239.44
863.48
37,684.80
9,225.77
220.89
59,425.30
415.95
2,158.71
83,152.37
28,852.02
6,368.53
5,559.56
850.57
261.05
248.14
2,941.87
968.20
4,664.53
9,333.33
1,339.69
17,817.56

2,650.67

Distributed June 29, 2011



John D. Perdue

West Virginia State

Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

Political Subdivision Amount
Ronceverte 2,531.63
Rowlesburg 837.67
Rupert 1,351.17
Salem 2,274.88
Sand Fork 228.07
Shepherdstown 2,487.16
Shinnston 3,157.02
Sistersville 2,002.37
Smithers 1,166.13
Smithfield 207.98
Sophia 1,927.77
South Charleston 19,292.06
Spencer 3,330.58
St. Albans 15,841.00
St. Marys 2,667.90
Star City 2,617.69
Stonewood 2,590.45
Summers County Sheriff 16,137.93
Summersville 5,123.51
Sutton 1,425.75
Sylvester 229.51
Taylor County Sheriff 16,378.89
Terra Alta 2,118.55

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

Distributed June 29, 2011



Brooke County

Hancock County

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Thomas

Thurmond

Triadelphia

Tucker County Sheriff
Tunnelton

Tyler County Sheriff
Union

Upshur County Sheriff
Valley Grove

Vienna

War

Wardensville

Wayne

Wayne County Sheriff
Webster County Sheriff
Weirton

Weirton

Welch

Wellsburg

West Hamlin

West Liberty

West Logan

West Milford

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
840.52
7.18
1,163.26
5,602.59
421.69
8,644.84
810.41
26,700.49
542.17
15,417.87
1,236.41
388.71
2,026.74
45,573.73
10,998.63
5,764.66
22,558.10
3,451.06
4,023.37
1,110.18
2,211.78
608.17

903.64

Distributed June 29, 2011



John D. Perdue

West Virginia State

Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

Political Subdivision Amount
West Union 1,183.35
Weston 5,895.19
Westover 5,713.02
Wetzel County Sheriff 12,085.88
Marshall County Wheeling 395.89
Ohio County Wheeling 40,463.13
White Hall 929.45
White Sulphur Springs 3,505.57
Whitesville 737.26
Williamson 4,577.03
Williamstown 4,171.10
Windsor Heights 606.73
Winfield 3,300.44
Wirt County Sheriff 7,019.73
Womelsdorf 358.60
Wood County Sheriff 58,772.66
Worthington 226.63
Wyoming County Sheriff 28,938.08
Total 25% Coal Severance Tax 2,657,849.86

25% Coal Severance Tax Distribution

April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011

Distributed June 29, 2011



West Virginia State John D. Perdue
Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

County Amount
Barbour County 88,594.11
Boone County 1,330,259.19
Braxton County 12,733.76
Brooke County 7,830.03
Clay County 52,019.44
Fayette County 220,907.20
Grant County 5,246.60
Greenbrier County 69,585.17
Harrison County 29,542.00
Kanawha County 423,531.04
Lincoln County 148,826.31
Logan County 852,523.96
Marion County 681,945.82
Marshall County 1,014,387.02
McDowell County 303,744.40
Mercer County 3,029.95
Mineral County 7,000.78
Mingo County 509,318.46
Monongalia County 409,122.84
Nicholas County 363,466.29
Ohio County 5,119.02

75% Coal Severance Tax Distribution April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011 Distributed June 27, 2011



West Virginia State John D. Perdue
Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

County Amount
Preston County 3,029.95
Raleigh County 618,005.92
Randolph County 39,333.52
Tucker County 142,710.59
Upshur County 42,219.95
Wayne County 221,792.26
Webster County 147,383.09
Wyoming County 220,341.07

Total 7,973,549.74

75% Coal Severance Tax Distribution April 1, 2011 - June 22, 2011 Distributed June 27, 2011



